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Campbell Park Community Council

Annual Resident Consultation 2025/26

Wednesday, October 30, 2024
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417

Total Responses

Date Created: Wednesday, August 07, 2024

Complete Responses: 417
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Q1: Please let us know which estate you live in
Answered: 402 Skipped: 15
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Q1: Please let us know which estate you live in

Answered: 402 Skipped: 15

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Fishermead 12.44% 50
Oldbrook 34.08% 137
Springfield 18.41% 74
Willen 18.41% 74
Woolstone 16.67% 67
TOTAL 402
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Q2: Please select what you think would be an appropriate increase % for 2025/26
Answered: 377 Skipped: 40
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Q2: Please select what you think would be an appropriate increase % for 2025/26
Answered: 377 Skipped: 40

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0% increase 29.97% 113
1% to 5% increase 54.11% 204
5% to 10% increase 15.92% 60
TOTAL 377
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Q3: How familiar are you with the local heritage, culture and arts scene in your
community?
Answered: 395 Skipped: 22
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Q3: How familiar are you with the local heritage, culture and arts scene in your

community?
Answered: 395 Skipped: 22

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very familiar 9.62% 38
Somewhat familiar 42.03% 166
Not so familiar 25.32% 100
Not at all familiar 23.04% 91
TOTAL 395
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Q4: How do you think local heritage, culture and arts contribute to the
community's identity?
Answered: 343 Skipped: 74
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Q4: How do you think local heritage, culture and arts contribute to the

community's identity?
Answered: 343 Skipped: 74

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Promotes pride in your 34.11% 117
community

Brings communities together and 50.73% 174
promotes social cohesion

Helps drive the local economy 15.16% 52
TOTAL 343
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Q5: How do you think local heritage, culture and arts can be better promoted in the
community?
Answered: 354 Skipped: 63
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Q5: How do you think local heritage, culture and arts can be better promoted in the
community?
Answered: 354 Skipped: 63

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Highlight historical landmarks and 38.98% 138
cultural sites

Projects that reflect the 28.25% 100
community's heritage and culture

Social media and websites to 32.77% 116
promote local heritage, culture
and arts

TOTAL 354
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Q7: How well do you feel your voice is represented?
Answered: 371 Skipped: 46
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Q7: How well do you feel your voice is represented?
Answered: 371 Skipped: 46

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very well 18.87% 70
Not very well 51.48% 191
Not at all 29.65% 110
TOTAL 371
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Q8: Have you ever participated in any community meetings or consultations
regarding any issues that affect your community?
Answered: 395 Skipped: 22
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Q8: Have you ever participated in any community meetings or consultations
regarding any issues that affect your community?
Answered: 395 Skipped: 22

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 36.71% 145
No 63.29% 250
TOTAL 395
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Q9: What barriers, if any, prevent you from participating
Answered: 368 Skipped: 49
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won't make a difference information or
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Q9: What barriers, if any, prevent you from participating
Answered: 368 Skipped: 49

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lack of awareness 47.83% 176
Scheduling conflicts 26.63% 98
Feeling that my input won't make 43.48% 160
a difference

Lack of accessible information or 17.39% 64
resources

Language barriers 3.26% 12
TOTAL 510
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Q10: Please place a cross in the box to show which estate you live in
Answered: 292 Skipped: 125
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Q10: Please place a cross in the box to show which estate you live in

Answered: 292 Skipped: 125

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Oldbrook 47.60% 139
Springfield 26.03% 76
Willen 27.05% 79
TOTAL 294
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Q11: Are you in favour of the introduction of a 20mph traffic scheme
Answered: 314 Skipped: 103
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Q11: Are you in favour of the introduction of a 20mph traffic scheme
Answered: 314 Skipped: 103

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.88% 210
No 33.12% 104
TOTAL 314
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Q13: Is the local play area provision important to you?
Answered: 340 Skipped: 77
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Q13: Is the local play area provision important to you?
Answered: 340 Skipped: 77

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 57.35% 195
No 42.65% 145
TOTAL 340
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Q14: Do you think improvements to local play areas is needed?
Answered: 298 Skipped: 119
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Q14: Do you think improvements to local play areas is needed?
Answered: 298 Skipped: 119

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 57.38% 171
No 42.62% 127
TOTAL —
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Q15: Do you have children within your household?
Answered: 344 Skipped: 73
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Q15: Do you have children within your household?
Answered: 344 Skipped: 73

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 17.44% 60
No 82.85% 285
TOTAL 345
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Q17: Community Hub: Below are some examples of the services which may be on
offer, please mark those you would be interested in
Answered: 330 Skipped: 87
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Q17: Community Hub: Below are some examples of the services which may be on
offer, please mark those you would be interested in
Answered: 330 Skipped: 87

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Employment and volunteering 39.39% 130
opportunities

Mental health/wellbeing groups to 47.88% 158
help combat isolation and

loneliness

Exercise sessions 53.33% 176
Free activities for kids in the 37.88% 125
school holidays

Hobby sessions 46.06% 152
Counselling/support/advice 44.55% 147
services

Lifelong learning 39.39% 130
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Q19: What climate action would you like to see in your community
Answered: 337 Skipped: 80
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Q19: What climate action would you like to see in your community
Answered: 337 Skipped: 80

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Recycling schemes 59.94% 202
Education 41.54% 140
Community energy schemes 46.59% 157
Sustainable transport schemes 63.20% 213
TOTAL 712
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